GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture Department – Zonal Conference on Agricultural Inputs for Kharif-2017 at New Delhi on 16th & 17th February, 2017(2 days) – Participation of Sri K. Dhanunjaya Reddy, IAS, Director of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur – Post-facto Permission – Accorded – Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.III) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 99 Dated: 27-02-2017

Read:

From the Commissioner & Director of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur Lr.No.Plg(1)/41/2017, Dt. 03.02.2017.

-::O::-

<u>ORDER</u>:-

In the circumstances reported in the letter read above, Government hereby accord post-facto permission to Sri K. Dhananjaya Reddy, IAS., Director of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur under rule 47(3) of A.P.T.A. Rules, 1996 for participating in the Zonal Conference on Agricultural Inputs for Kharif-2017 at New Delhi on 16th & 17th February, 2017 (2 days).

- 2. The period of absence of the Officer in connection with the above visit including the journey time both ways shall be treated as duty.
- 3. The expenditure of the above tour shall be debited to the Head of Account to which the pay and allowances of the Officer are being drawn.
- 4. This order does not require the concurrence of Finance (FW.TA) Department as per rules in force.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B. RAJSEKHAR, SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT(AGRI)(FAC).

То

Sri K. Dhananjaya Reddy, IAS.,

Director of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam, Krishna Dist.

Copy to

The Accountant General, A.P., Hyderabad. SF/SC.

// FORWARDED BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER.